UNOFFICIAL COPY

Prepared by: Hubert Paul

PHH Mortgage Services

Attn: Contract Management

PQ Box 24737

West Palri Qeach, FL 33416-9838
Investir & A7V

[Space Above This Line for Recording Data]

Doc#. 2210404357 Fee: $98.00
Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Clerk

Date: 04/14/2022 01:38 PM Pg: 1 of 13

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Servicer:

Original Mortgagar / Maxer:
Marital Status:

Original Mortgagee / Payee:

Original Amount;

QOriginal Mortgage Date:

Date Recorded:

Reel / Book:

CRFN / Document/Instrument #:
AP# [ Parcel #:

Property Address:

City: EVANSTON

Present Holder of the Note and Lien:

Holder’s Mailing Address:
{Including county)

Pre Mod UPB
New Loan Amount
New Money

PHH Mortgage Services

SHARAD PATEL AND KAJAL PATEL

MARRIED/SINGLE

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. AS
MORTGAGEE, AS NOMINEE FOR SIERRA PACIFIC MORTGAGE
COMBANY, INC, TTS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS

$462 050,00

SEPTE!ABER 20, 2012

OCTOBER(17, 012

Page / Liber: ----
1229113084
05-33-310-032-000C
2702 PRINCETON AVE
County: COOK State: ILLINQIS

SIERRA PACIFIC MORTGAGE COMPARY,INC . BY ITS ATTORNEY
IN FACT PHH MORTGAGE CORPORAT (0

C/O PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION

PO Box 24737

West Palm Beach, FL 33416-9838

Palm Beach County

$300,636.40

$327,478.44

$26,842.04

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: SEE EXHIBIT “A” ATTACHED HERETQ AND MADE A PART HEREQF

Registered Land (CH Only):
AFN# (OH Only):

District {NYC Only):

District (MA Only):

Lot (DC Only):

0 ves

Section:

(] nO

Block: Lot:

Square:



2210404357 Page: 2 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan Number: 7839666825
Investor Loan Number: 4008685537

This document was prepared by PHH Morigage Corpoiation

After Recording Return To:

PHH Mortgage Corporation
Attention: Modification Processing
PO Box 24737

West Palm Beach, FL 33416-9838

[Space Above This Line Far Recordirig liata)

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Borrower {s): SHARAD PATEL, KAJAL PATEL

(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

The debtor(s), SHARAD PATEL, KAJAL PATEL and Fannie Mae through the servicer of the underlying mortgage loan
agreement, PHH Mortgage Corporation. have agreed to modify the terms of said underlying mortgage loan agreement.
Fannie Mae is the owner of the loan and retains all rights to collect payments as per the underlying mortgage loan
agreement. PHH Mortgage Corporation, remains servicer for said underying morigage loan agresment,

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreament"), made this 22nd day of March, 2022, ("Modification Agreement Date”)
between SHARAD PATEL, KAJAL PATEL ("Borrower") and PHH Mortgage Corporation, Lender/Servicer or Agent for
Lender/Servicer ("Lender"), amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed {"Secunity
Instrument”) dated 09/25/2012 and recorded in the Records of Cook County, IL and {2) the Note, bearing the same date as,
and secured by, the Security Instrument (collectively “Loan Documents™), and encumbers the real and personal property

described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Property”, located at

9-314-BUMSE-0000017-001-08-000-001-000-000

b



2210404357 Page: 3 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

2702 PRINCETON AVE
EVANSTON, IL 60201

the real property described being set forth as follows:

(Legal Description Attached as Exhibit if Recording the Modification Agreement)

In consideration of the agreements made in this Agreement, and other good and valuable consideration which the parties
agree they have received, including, but not limited to aveiding foreclosure and its related costs, the Borrower and Lender
agree to modify t12 terms of the Note and Security Instrument (the “Loan Documents™) as set forth in this Agreement. The
Borrower and the Leruier also agree that the provisions of this Agreement supersede and replace any inconsistent
provisions set forth in ‘ne._nan Documents and any prior medification, forbearance or other loss mitigation agreement.

1. BORROWER REFR=S):NTATION AND COVENANTS. Borrower certifies and represents to Lender and
otherwise agree and coven:it with Lender that:

a.

Borrower is experiercing a financial hardship, and as a result, (i) Borrower is in default under the Loan
Documents or default is imminent, and (i) Borrower does not have sufficient income or access to
sufficient readily availabie finuacial assets to make my monthly morigage payments now or in the near
future;

There has been no impermissiv/e change in the ownership of the Property since Borrower signed the
Loan Documents;

Borrower has provided required docutneration for all income that Borrower recsives (and Borrower
understands that Borrower is nat requires [0 disclose child suppert or alimony unless Borrower chooses
to rely on such income when requesting to quriify mortgage assistance;

All documents and information Borrower has pravidad to Lender in connection with this Agreement,
including the documents and information regarding Roriower's eligibility for this modification, are true and
correct;

Bormrower has made or will make all payments required underd trial period plan and has complied with all
other requirements of such trial period plan; and

Borrower will cooperate fully with Lender in obtaining any litie endersement(s), or similar title insurance
product{s). andfor subordination agreement(s) that are necessary ar reguired by the Lender's procedures
to ensure that the morigage loan as modified by this Agreement is in the st lien position and is fully
enforceable upon madification and that if, under any circumstance and richaiipotanding anything else to
the contrary in this Agreement, the Lander does not receive such title endorse nerd(s), title insurance
product{s) andfor subordination agreement(s), then the terms of this Agreement wi['not become effective
on the Modification Effective Date and the Agreement will be null and void.

2. ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS AND PRECONDITIONS TO MODIFICATIONS. Borower understands an
acknowledges that;

a.

If, prior to or as of the Modification Effective Date, the Lender determines that any of my cerlifications or
representations set forth in paragraph No. 1 is untrue cr any covenant or agreement set forth above in
paragraph No. 1 has not been performed, the Loan Documents will not be maodified and this Agreement,
except for this paragraph No. 2 is null and void and of no legal effect; and

The Loan Documents will not ba modified by this Agreement unless and until both (i) the Lender has
accepted this Agreement as solely evidenced by Lender's signature on this Agreement or on a copy of
this Agreement ccontaining Lender's signature, and (i) the Modification Effective Date has occurred and
the Lender will not be obligated or bound to make any modification of the Loan Documents if any
certification or representation set forth above in paragraph No. 1 is untrue or any covenant or agresment
set forth above in paragraph No. 1 has not been performed,

3. MODIFICATION TERMS.

9-614-BUMSE-0000017-001-08-000-001-000-000



2210404357 Page: 4 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding  anything fo the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

CAPITALIZATION AMOUNT.

1. Borrower acknowledges that interest has accrued but has not been paid and the Lender also has incurred, paid
or otherwise advanced taxes, insurance premiums and other expenses necessary to protect or enforce its
interest in the Loan Documents and that such interest, costs and expenses, in the total amount of $26,842.04,
have been added to the principal balance owed under the Note and secured by the Security Instrument. This
also includes amounts and arrearages that are past due as of the Modification Effective Date (including, but not
limited to, unpaid and any previously deferred principal and interest, fees, escrow advances and other costs,
collecive'y, “Unpaid Amounts’) excluding any fees, costs and/or corporate advances not added to the account
as of the viodification Agreement Date and amounts not added to the Unpaid Principal Balance due to investor
andfor mcrtazioe insurer restrictions less any amounts paid to the Lender but not previously credited to the
Loan. Any 2:n01'nis not added to the Unpaid Principal Balance will remain on the account until paid and wil
become due whetithe interest-bearing balance is paid in full or upon maturity as applicable pursuant to State
or Federal law.

2. As of 04/01/2022, the amcunt payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the "Unpaid Principal
Balance"} is U.8. §327,478.44, s0nsisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender plus any
interest and other amounts capitalizzc. Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance plus interest
charged in accordance with the requirements outlined in this Agreement,

Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, pius interest, 1o the order of Lender. interest will be charged on the
Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 3.125%, fror104/01/2022. The yearly rate of 3.125% will remain in effect until
principal and interest are paid in full. Borrower promises to siake monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S.
$1,196.04, beginning on 05/01/2022, and conlinuing thereafte:.on the same day of each succeeding month until principal
and interest are paid in full. Borrower promises to also pay any vorarcable monthly escrow payments as outlined in this
agreement. The initial menthly escrow amountis $939.28. The escrow peymants may be adjusted periodically in accordance
with applicable law due to changes in property faxes, insurance amounts orJther escrow expenses and therefore the total
monthly payment may change accordingly. The escrow payment amount show 1 is based on current data and represents a
reasonable estimate of expenditures for fulure escrow obligations; however, escrow payments may be adjusted periodically
in accordance with applicable law. The yearly rate of 3.125% will remain in effect Latil principal and interest are paid in full,
If on 04/01/2062 ("Maturity Date"), Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Sacurity Instrument, as amended
by this Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

Borrower's payment schedule for the modified Loan is as follows:

Years | Interest | Interest Monthly lEsiimated Total Payment | Number~ |
Rate | Rate Principal Monthly | Begins of
(%) Change | and - Monthly | Payment* | On Monthly
Date Interest | Escrow Payments

Payment | Payment
Amount Amount®

1-40 | 3125 040172022 | $1,196.04 | $939.28 §2,135.32 | 050172022 | 480

*The escrow payments may be adjusted periodically in accordance with applicable law due to changes in property taxes,
insurance amounis or other escrow expenses and therefore the total monthly payment may change accordingly. The escrow
payment amount shown is based on current data and represents a reasonable estimate of expenditures for future escrow
obligations; however, escrow paymentis may be adjusted periodically in accordance with applicable law.

S

9-814-HUMSE-0000017-001-10-000-001 -000-000



2210404357 Page: 5 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Borrower promises to also pay any applicable monthiy escrow payments as outlined in this agreement. The initial monthiy
escrow amount is $839.28. The escrow payments may be adjusted periodically in accordance with applicable law due to
changes in property taxes, insurance amounts or other escrow expenses and therefore the total monthly payment may
change accordingly. The escrow payment amount shown is based on current data and represents a reasonable estimate
of expenditures for future escrow obligations; however, escrow payments may be adjusted periodically in accordance with
applicable law.

1.

TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY OR BENEFICIAL INTEREST IN BORROWER. As used in this paragraph,
“Interest in the Property” means any legal or beneficial interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, those
beneficizl intarests transferred in a bond for deed, contract for deed, installment sales contract or escrow
agreement, the-intent of which is the transfer of title by Borrower at a future date to a purchaser or other third party.
If all or any peit 0" the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower is not a natural
person and a bercficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferrad) without Lender's prior written consent, Lender
may require immeaiz w.rayment in full of all sums secured by the Securily Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lendar shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not
fess than 30 days from the date the notice.is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the
Security Instrument. If Borrower fails t¢. paviiese sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any
remedies permitted by the Security Instrument withaut further notice or demand on Borrower.

3. SECURITY INSTRUMENT. Borrower alsa il comply with, to the extent that they are modified by this Agreement,

all other covenants, agreements, and requiienerts of the Security Instrument, including without limitation,
Borrower's covenants and agreements to make 2% sayments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow
items, impounds, and all other payments that Borrower iz Ghligated to make under the Security Instrument; however,
the fellowing terms and provisions are forever cancaled. nuil and void, as of the modification effective date:

a. Aliterms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument {if any) providing for, implementing, or relating
to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payatie Linder the Note; and

b, All terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or oth=instrument or document that is affixed to,
wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note ar Securiy Ins rument and that contains any such
terms and provisions as those referred to in {a} above.

4. ADDITIONAL AGREEMENTS. Borrower understands and agrees that:

a. All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Securit: instrument relating to
default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument shall aiso apply to defau't in the making
of the modified payments hereunder.

b. All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and concitions in the Note and Security Instrument s/iat’ be and
remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and none of the Borrower's obligations or iiabilities
under the Note and Security Instrument shall be diminished or released by any provisions hereof, nor shall
this Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of Lender's rights under or remedies on the Note
and Security Instrument, whether such rights or remedies arise thereunder or by operation of law. Also, all
rights of recourse fo which Lender is presently entitied against any property or any other persons in any
way obligated for, or liable on, the Note and Security Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender. The
Loan Documents as modified by this Agreement are duly valid, binding agreements, enforceable in
accordance with their terms and are hereby reaffirmed.

¢. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of the Note and Security [nstrument.

d. Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be necessary or required
to consummate the terms and conditions of this Agreement or correct the temms  and conditions of this

8-894-BUNMAE-0000017-001-11-000-001-000-000



2210404357 Page: 6 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Agreement if an error is detected after execution of this agreement and which, if approved and accepted
by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, of the Borrower or the Borrower's
estate. Borrower understands that either a corrected Agreement or a letter agreement containing the
correction will be provided for signature where necessary. At Lender's option, this Agreement will be void
and of no legal effect upon notice of such error. If Bomower elects not to sign any such corrsclive
documentation, the terms in effect directly prior to the loan modification offer shafl continue in full force and
effect, such terms will not be modified by this Agreement, and Borrower will not be eligible for a modification
under any of Lender's available modification programs.

e. Borower authorizes Lender, and Lender's successors and assigns, to share Borrower information
including, but not limited to (i) name, address, and telephone number, {ii) Social Security Number, {iil) credit
saare, (iv) income, (v) payment history, (vi) account balances and activity, including information about any
modification or foreclosure relief programs, with Third Parties thal can assist Lender and Bomower in
obtairing a fereclosure pravention alternative, or otherwise provide support services related (o Borrower's
loan. For.auroses of this section, Third Parties include a counseling agency, state or local Housing Finance
Agency or si‘niler entity, any insurer, guarantor, or servicer that insures, guarantees, or services Borrower's
loan or any other “Oorigage loan secured by the Property on which Borrower is obligafed, or to any
companies that perfurm: support servicas to them in connaction with Borrower's loan.

Borrower consents to being purtacted by Lender or Third Parties concerning mortgage assistance relating
to Borrower's loan including ths-trial period plan to modify Borrower's loan, at any telephone number,
including mobile telephone nuraber, or email address Borrower has provided to Lender or Third Parties.

By checking this box, Borrower also cunsiints to being contacted by text messaging L.

5. By this paragraph, Lender is notifying Borrower that apyprior waiver by Lender of Borrower's obligation to pay to
Lender Funds for any or all Escrow ltems is hereby revoked and Bomower has been advised of the amount nesded
to fully fund the Escrow ltems.

Borrower will pay o Lender on the day payments are due under the Lodr/Uecuments as amended by this Agresment, until
the Loan is paid in full, a sum ("Funds"} to provide for payment of amounis aw: for: {a) taxes and assessments and other
items which can attain priority over the Mortgage as a lien or encumbrance/an the Property; (b) leasehold payments or
ground rents on the Property, if any; (c) premiums for any and all insurance require(s by L.ender under the Loan Documents;
{d} mortgage insurance premiums, if any, or any sums payable to Lender in lieu oithe payment of mortgage insurance
premiums in accordance with the Loan Documents; and {e) any community associatior duas. fees, and assessments that
Lender requires to be escrowed. These items are called "Escrow ltems." Borrower shaii p-amphly furnish to Lender all
notices of amounts to be paid under this paragraph. Borrower shall pay Lender the Funds for Zscraw ltems unless Lender
waives Borrower's obligation ta pay the Funds for any or all Escrow ftems. Lender may waive Borrawer's obligation to pay
to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow ltems at any fime. Any such waiver may only be in writing. In the ¢vent of such waiver,
Borrower shall pay directly, when and where payable, the amounts due for any Escrow ltems for which payinent of Funds
has been waived by Lender and, if Lencer requires, shall furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such paymant within such
time period as Lender may require. Borrower's obligation to make such payments and to provide receipts ‘shail.-for all
purposes be deemed to be a covenant and agreement contained in the Loan Documents, as the phrase "covenait and
agreement" is used in the Loan Documents. If Borrower is obligated to pay Escrow ltems directly, pursuant to a waiver, and
Borrower fails to pay the amount due for an Escrow Item, Lender may exercise its rights under the Loan Documents and
this Agreement and pay such amount and Borrower shall then be obligated to repay to Lender any such amount. Lender
may revoke the waiver as to any or all Escrow ltems at any time by a notice given in accordance with the Loan Documents,
and, upen such revocation, Borrower shall pay to Lender all Funds, and in such amounts, that are then required under this
paragraph.

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount (a} sufficient to permit Lender to apply the Funds at the time
specified under the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act ("RESPA"), and (b) not to exceed the maximum amount a lender
¢an require under RESPA. Lender shall estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis of curent data and reascnable
estimates of expenditures of future Escrow [tems or otherwise in accordance with applicable law,

EE\L 5

9-8614-BUMOE-0000017-001-12-000-C01-000-000



2210404357 Page: 7 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

The Funds shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency, instrumentality, or entity {including
Lender, if Lender is an institution whose deposits are s¢ insured) or in any Federal Home Loan Bank. Lender shall apply
the Funds to pay the Escrow ltems no later than the time specified under RESPA. Lender shall not charge Borrower for
holding and applying the Funds, annually analyzing the escrow account, or verifying the Escrow ltems, unless Lender pays
Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Unless an agreement is made
in writing or applicable law requires interest to be paid on the Funds, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any
interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender and Borrower can agree in writing, however, that interest shall be paid on the
Funds. Lender shall provide Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds as required by RESPA.

If there is a surplus of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall account to Borrower for the excess
funds in accordance with RESPA. If there is a shortage of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shail
notify Borrower 24 reijuired by RESPA, and Borrower shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make up the shortage
in accordance with RZSPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments. If there is a deficiency of Funds held in escrow, as
defined under RESPA’ Leader shall notify Borrower as required by RESPA, and Borrower shall pay to Lender the amount
necessary to make up the deliciency in accordance with RESPA, but in no mare than 12 monthly payments.

Upon payment in full of all sums cec:zred by the Loan Documents, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held
by Lender.

6. That if any decument related toibn-Loan Documenis andfor this Agreement is lost, misplaced, misstated,
inaccurately reflects the true and correct-tarms and conditions of the Loan as modified, or is otherwise missing, |
will comply with the Lender’s request tc execute, acknowledge, initial and deliver lo the Lender any documentation
the Lender deems necessary as oullined in'thit; Agreement. If the Note is replaced, the Lender hereby indemnifies
me against any loss associated with a demany o) the Note. All dacuments the Lender requests of me under this
section Agreement shall be referred to as "Documais”. | agree to defiver the Documents within ten (10) days afler
I receive the Lender’s written request for such replacemaerit

7. This Agreement may not be supplemented, changed, modfied nr omitted except by written document execuled by
both me and PHH Morigage Services. This Modification constitutes the entire agreement between me and PHH
Mortgage Services and, supersedes all previous negofiations” ard discussions between me, PHH Morigage
Services and/or PHH Morlgage Services's predecessors in interest, «nc neither prior evidence nor any prior or other
agreement shall be permitted to contradict or vary its terms. There aici0 promises, terms, conditions, ar obligations
ather than those contained in this Agreement.

8. Borrower agrees that all costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connectianvwith this Agreement, including
recording fees, title examination, and atforney's fees, shall be paid by the Borrower.<nd shall be secured by the
Secunty Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

8. Borrower understands that Borrower may not assign the Loan Documents or this Agreement to (1 buyar or transieree
of the Property and, unless expressly agreed to by Lender in writing, such buyer or transferee wii n%ibe permittad
to assume the Loan.

10. That the mortgage insurance premiums on Borrower's loan, if applicable, may increase as a resuit <f the
Capitalization Amount which will result in a higher total monthly payment, Furthermere, the date on which Borrower
may request cancellation of mortgage insurance may change as a result of the new Unpaid Principal Balance.

11, Borrower will be in default if Borrower does not comply with the terms of the Loan Documents, as modified by this
Agreement; thal all the rights and remedies, sliputations, and conditions contained in the Security instrument
relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument also apply to default in the making of
payments due under this Agreement; and that Borrower will be in default if, during the loss mitigation application
procesé, Bomower or any persons or entities acting at Botrower's direction or with my knowledge or consent gave
materially false, misleading, or inaccurate information or statements to Lender (or failed to provide Lender with
materia} information} in connection with my mortgage loan or application for mortgage assistance, such material
representations include, but are not limited to, representations concerning my income, hardship, Property, and
occupancy of the Property.

2-814-BLUMSE-0000017-001-13-000-001 -000-000



2210404357 Page: 8 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

IMPORTANT - Do NOT sign this Agreement unless you are in the presence of a notary. if extenuating
circumstances prevent one notary signature, separately signed and notarized agreements will be accepted;
however, the agreements must be refurned in the same package to PHH Mortgage Corporation.

Each of the Bommower(s} and the Lender acknowledge that no representations, agreements or promises were made by the
other party or any of its representalives other than those representations, agreements or promises specifically contained
herein. This Agreement, and the Note and Security Instrument (as amended hereby) set forth the enfire understanding
between the parties. There are no unwritten agreements between the parties.

All individuals on the mortgage, note and the property title must sign this Agreemerd,

/3022 Gt
YAGDN

Date”
KAJAL BATEL v

Sfopa

8-814-BUM26-000001 7-001-15-000-001 -000-000



2210404357 Page: 9 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

stateof  TUinoi1s
Countyof _ COOW .

Onthis 30 dayof MOITCHh , 2071 , before me, the undemlgned a Notary Public in and for said county and
state, personally appeared Yoty ¥ personally

known to me or identified to my satlsfactlon to be lhe person(s) who xecuted the within instrument, and they duly

acknowledged that said instrument is their act and deed, and that they, being authorized to do so, execuled and delivered ﬁi
said instrument for the purposes therein contained. i

Witness my hand anr afficial seal.

- Néry Public g

DIANA b GCAMPO
Official Seal My Commission Expires; _ 02- 20 -2023

Motary Public - State of (llingis
My Commission Expires Feb 20, 2023 0

3-814.-BUM96-0000017-001-16-000-001-000-000



UNOFFICIAL COPY

L ENDER ACKNUWLEDGEMENT

(For Lender's Signatura Only)

Lender acknowledges that no representations, agreements or promises were made or any of its representations other than
those representations, agreements or promises specifically contained herein. This Agreement, and the Note and Security
Instrument (as amendeq hereby) set forth the entire understanding between the parties. There are no unwritten agreements

between the parties.
PHH Mortgage rporation ) , )

Authorized Signer
H
uoert Pl R 11 202
Date .
State of Florida
|

County of Palm Beac

APR 11 I

On this __day of . ___, before me. the undersignud, a Notary Public in and for said county and stats,
personally appeared Hubat Pgul @Lﬁ@ﬂ o mebor identified to my satisfaction o be the
person who executed the within instrumenias ___ Anthorized Signer.~ . _of PHH Morigags Comoration. said
inswrurent is their act and deed, and that they, being authorized to do sc, eve~uted and delivered said instrument ior the
purposes therein contained.

Wiingss my hand and official seal.

T. My
Notary Public JUN 1 5 m

iyi-' Notary Putilic: State of Flonda
v . Marin

My Commission Exgy

v My Commission HH 011213
‘).,J Explres 05716/2024

9-814-BUE17-0000035-001-19-000-001-000-700



2210404357 Page: 11 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

j_l-lj?RTGAGE CORPORATION

By: Hubert Paul

Date: 11-April-2022

WITNESSES: _
Elita o PUV, Bow feo
Felicia Perry O Elsie Ramirez
STATE OF Florida }

COUNTY OF Palm Beach }

On 11-April-2022, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, perzanally anpeared

Hubert Paul, Authorized Signer, of PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATIC\{peFEaraliKidin to.tmdor
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual wness name Is subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, that by
hisfher signature on the instrument, the individual(s) or person upon behalf of w!iizh the individual acted,
executed the instrument, and that such individual made such appearance before tne uniersigned in the
county of Palm Beach, State of Florida.

Witness my hand and official seal.
el .
)- Mo

Notary - State of Florida
County of Palm Beach

Jorge Marin

Prepared by: Hubert Paul Notary Pubbe St of Flonds

.;:*3 ;‘,,mmm HH 021

Expires 06/18/2024




2210404357 Page: 12 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit "A”
" LOT [6 1N WILLIAM J. LONNQUIST'S WESTMORELAND ESTATES, A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH 664 FEET OF

TIE SOUTI 93 FEET OF THE WEST 271.26 FEET OF THE SOUTHWEST |/4 OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 33,
TOWNSRIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, [LLINOIS.



2210404357 Page: 13 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Certificate of Preparation

This is fo certify that this instrument was prepared by PHH Mortgage Corporation, ane of the

pPiiies named in the instrument.

Hubert Paul
Authorized Signer

LOSS MITIGATION

PHH Mortgage Corporation
L0ss Mitigation Department
5720 Premier Park Dr

Wes: Paim Beach, FL 33407
1-800-850-4622



